

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.1 in

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.195 OF 2006.

PEOPLE FOR ETHICAL TREATMENT OF ANIMALS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL ZOO AUTHORITY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For directions with office report)

Date: 01/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Raj Panjwani, Adv.

Mrs. Purnima Bhat Kak, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajiv Dutta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. J.S. Attri, Adv.

State of Sikkim Mr. Sonam Wangdi, Adv. Gen.

Mr. A. Mariarputham, Adv.

Mrs. Aruna Mathur, Adv.

MOEF Mr. Vikas Sharma, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Chhattisgarh

Ms. Suparna Srivastava, Adv.

Ms. Pooja Matlani, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.

Mr. S. Vallinayagam, Adv.

Kerala State

Mr. R. Satish, Adv.

State of Goa

Mr. Bhavanishankar V. Gadnis, Adv.

Mrs. B Sunita Rao, Adv.

I.A.No.1 in WP(C)No.195/06 (contd..)

- 2 -

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondent nos.1 and 2 are directed to file reply within four weeks. Likewise, the

other respondents are also so directed particularly the States where the number of animals is

more than what is specified in letter No.7-2/94-CZA(VK) dated 07th February 1995 issued by

the Central Zoo Authority. The copy of the order be served on the Standing Counsel of the

State Governments.

(Subhash Chander)

(V.P. Tyagi)

Court Master

Assistant Registrar

rar