

ITEM NO.15

REGISTRAR'S COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

I.A. No. 1 in WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 195 OF 2006

PEOPLE FOR ETHICAL TREATMENT OF ANIMALS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL ZOO AUTHORITY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 12/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Raj Panjwani, Adv.

Ms. Purnima Bhat, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. J.S. Attri, Adv.

Mr. Vikrant Singh, Adv.

Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.

Mr. Naveen Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Sood, Adv.

Mr. Shashwat Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Shikha Tandon, Adv.

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Krishnanand Pandeya, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. B.S. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

Mr. Harikesh Singh, Adv.

2

Mr. Manjit Singh, Adv.

Mrs. B.Sunita Rao, Adv.

Mr. Jana Kalyan Das, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Anukul Raj, Adv.

Ms. Sangeeta Singh, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ritu Raj Biswas, Adv.

Ms. Sangeeta Singh, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Anil K. Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Sashidhar, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

Mr. KN. Madhusoodhanan, Adv.

Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.

Mrs. Aruna Mathur, Adv.

Mr. A. Mariarputham, Adv. for
M/s Arputham Aruna & Co., Adv.

Mr. Atul Sharma, Adv.

Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Kh. Nobin Singh, Adv.

Mr. Anil Shrivastava, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The State Governments, who have not filed counter affidavit so far, are granted four weeks' time more to file counter affidavit, as prayed for.

List again on 14.3.2007.

(B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR)

Registrar