

ITEM NO.3(MM)

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 3 in I.A.1 in WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 195 OF 2006

PEOPLE FOR ETHICAL TREATMENT OF ANIMALS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL ZOO AUTHORITY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for seeking further 4 weeks to submit guidelines and office report)

Date: 23/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMAFor Petitioner(s) Mr.Vijay Panjwani, Adv.(Mentioned by)
Ms. Purnima Bhat,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr.Naresh K.Sharma, Adv.
Mr. J.S. Attri,Adv.

2

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta ,Adv

Mr.S.W.A.Qadri, Adv.
Mr.Vikas Sharma, Adv.
Mrs.Asha G.Nair, Adv.
For Mr.D.S.Mahra, Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar ,Adv

Mr. Anis Suhrawardy ,Adv

Mr. B.B. Singh ,Adv

Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv

Ms. Hemantika Wahi ,Adv

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal ,Adv

Mr.K.N.Madhusoodhanan, Adv.

Mr. R. Sathish ,Adv

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma ,Adv

Miss Neelam Sharma, Adv.

Mr.Bhavanishankar V.Gadnis, Adv.

For Mrs.B.Sunita Rao ,Adv

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee ,Adv

Mr. V.G. Pragasam ,Adv

Mr.S.J.Aristotle, Adv.

Mr.Prabhu Ramasubramanian, Adv.

Mr. Jana Kalyan Das ,Adv

3

Mr. Krishnanand Pandeya ,Adv

Mr.Yunus Malik, Adv.

Mohd.Fuzail Khan, Adv.

Ms.Archana Singh, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Jha ,Adv

Mr. B.S. Banthia ,Adv

Mr.Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr.Khwairakpam Nobin Singh ,Adv

Mr. Anil Shrivastav ,Adv

Mr.Ritu Raj, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde ,Adv

Mr. C.D. Singh ,Adv

Mr.Manoj Saxena, Adv.

Mr.Rajnees Kr.Singh, Adv.

Mr.Rahul Shukla, Adv.

for Mr.T.V.George ,Adv

Mr.Rajesh Pathak, Adv.

For Mr.B.B.Singh, Adv.

Mr.A.Mariarputham, Adv.

Ms.Aruna Mathur, Adv.

For M/s.Arputham, Aruna & Co., Advs.

Ms.Sumita Hazarika, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
4

ORDER

As requested, list in the month of July, 2008.

Meanwhile, the Central Zoo Authority may file its response, if any.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Usha Sharma)
Court Master